



Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Under the FOIA I'd like to request the following information please (if different to the main TV Police Service).

1. Name of SIRO / Senior Information Risk Owner, (or person who will be SIRO if current SIRO is planning to leave).
2. Contact email for SIRO.
3. Name of Data Protection Officer.
4. Contact email for DPO.
5. Do you have Information Asset Owners appointed?
6. Who would be responsible for organising training IAO's (If appointed)
7. Contact email for person named in Q6.
8. Do you have, have you considered, or do you align yourself towards the ISO 27001 standard?
9. Who would be responsible for ISO 27001 consideration/implementation/maintenance (if applicable)?
10. A contact email for person in the answer to Q9.

Response

The OPCC can confirm that there is some information held in relation to your request.

1. No information held.
2. No information held.
3. Vicki Waskett, Head of Governance and Compliance.
4. Vicky.waskett@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk
5. No information held.
6. Should IAO's be appointed, the Head of Governance and Compliance would be responsible for ensuring that they were appropriately trained.
7. Please see questions 3 and 4.
8. No information held. Thames Valley Police provide our ICT and therefore you may wish to approach them.

9. No information held. Thames Valley Police provide our ICT and therefore you may wish to approach them.

10. No information held. Thames Valley Police provide our ICT and therefore you may wish to approach them.

Further Assistance

You may wish to contact Thames Valley Police to see if they hold any information relating to your request.

They can be contacted via phone on 01865 542051, email via publicaccess@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk or post:

Public Access
Thames Valley Police HQ
Oxford Road
Kidlington
OX5 2NX